of Broad River Greenway, intends to apply for a RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM GRANT in the 
amount of One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000); 

WHEREAS, RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM GRANT requires a match of 25 percent (25%) of 
grant funds received. A total match of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) will be available in cash 
from Cleveland County Government if a grant is awarded; 

WHEREAS, the total project will be completed within a three-year timeframe with a total budget of One 
Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000) for the RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM 
GRANT;  

WHEREAS, the project in the grant application includes the renovation of trails at the Broad River 
Greenway which is owned by Cleveland County Government and the Town of Boiling Springs, NC;  

WHEREAS, it is in the public interest to support this effort per the Downtown Master Plan with its goals of